
SHEET 2 OF 8

SHEET 5 OF 8

SHEET 4 OF 8

SHEET 3 OF 8

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
SCIFIT.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART 
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF SCIFIT IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

FINISH

MATERIAL

 

 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16
ANGULAR: 1
0.0 = .1
0.00 =  .03
0.000 =  .005
0.0000 =  .0005

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DATENAME

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 8NOT TO SCALE
ECN#

2337

MP

 

 

8/30/10

 

 

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

NOTE: DEBURR & BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES.



D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 2 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

ITEM    P/N                               DESCRIPTION                                          QTY.

   1      P3573    CONSOLE, FACE, INJECTED MOLDED                         1

   2      P3574    BACK, CONSOLE, INJECTED MOLDED                        1

   3      P2160    PCB, MAIN, ROTARY                                                          1

   4      S4398    KIT, UPGRADE, DATAKEY HOUSING & CABLE           1 

   5      P2312    COUPLER, RJ45, FEMALE TO FEMALE                         2

   6       P3799   DECAL, OVERLAY, CONSOLE                                          1

   7      P2417    CABLE, C-SAFE, 8-PIN                                                      2

   8      P2418    CABLE, FITKEY, RIBBON                                                   1

   9      P4265    (USB ONLY) CONNECTOR, USB, PANEL MOUNT       1

  10     P4264    (USB ONLY) CABLE, USB, 11”                                           1

  11     P4598    PCB, HEART RATE, WIRELESS                                           1

  12     P4596     CABLE, HR, 13.5”, WIRELESS                                           1

  13     P3973     (USB ONLY) PCB, USB, BRIDGE                                     1    6

ITEMS #45, #46, #47

1

3

4

9 8

11

 12

 13

10
G

5 2

45  DATAKEY CONSOLE

41

40
39

13

38
40
14

32SEE SHEET 6

1 31

SEE SHEET 6

1

PART NUMBER FOUND ON PAGE 8

46  BLANK PANEL CONSOLE

47  USB CONSOLE

7



D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 3 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

28

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

15

16

17

18
19

22

23

24

26

27



D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 4 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

33

33

34

36

36

37

37

42

43

44



D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 5 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.   DESCRIPTION

2 1 P4434        PAD, SEAT, BOTTOM
3 1 P4435              PAD, SEAT, BACK, LOW
4 1 A3283  PLATE, MOUNT, SEAT, PRO2 SPORT

2

4

1

3

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.   DESCRIPTION
1 1 C3192-SI          SEATBASE, FIXED, PROII SPORT, WELDMENT
2 1 A1120  BRACKET, SPRING, RETURN, ADJUSTMENT, SEAT, PRO1000
3 1 P1125  KNOB, BALL, 7/16-20, 
4               1           A1121            ROD, LOCK, POSITION, SEAT, PRO1000
5 1 A1115  BRACKET, ROD, ADJUSTING, POSITION, SEAT
6 1 A1119  LEVER, LOCKING, SEAT, WELDMENT
7 1 P1856  SPRING, LOOP, CLOSED, 3-1/8", SEAT, FIXED
8                1         A3196-SI          COVER, SEATPOST, FIXED, PROII SPORT
9 18 P1038  ROLLER, URETHANE, 11/4 DIA. X

3

1

18 x  9

6

1

4

42

3

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.   DESCRIPTION
1 1 P3093  SEAT, BUCKET, 1-PIECE
2 1 A2933  HANDLEBAR, SEAT, MISCO 
3 1 S4426              RETROKIT, OVL, PST/BSR, PRO2/1000, SILVER  
4 2 P1183  GRIP, 1" DIA., 17.25" LONG, RUBBER

7

2

1

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.   DESCRIPTION
1 18 P1038  ROLLER, URETHANE, 11/4 DIA. X

3 1 P1423  SPRING, .48 O.D., 1.5L, SEATBASE, PRO
4 1 A2017  PIN, PIVOT, DISPLAY, PRO1
5 1 A2474  PIN, SEAT, PRO
6 1 P3004  KNOB, T-HANDLE, 5/16-18
7 1   N/A         5/16-18 HEX HEAD JAM NUT
8 1 A2936  CABLE, PULL, ADJUST, SEAT 

10 1 P4401         SEATPOST, ADJUSTABLE, OVAL POST 
11 1 A2476  LEVER, RELEASE, SEAT, PRO, ASSY

10

6

8

11

9
4

3

5

2                1             N/A                WASHER, FLAT, 5/16

9                1       A4393-SI             ASSY, SEATBASE, PRO2/1000, SILVER

1212               1            N/A                 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2.5 HCS

13

13               1            N/A                 NUT, 5/16-18, HEX HD

14

14               1            N/A                 WASHER, SPLIT, .312

15

 15               6            N/A                 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1 SHD

16

 16              18           N/A                SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1.25  FBCASHDZ

17

 17               4           P4592             SCREW, 8-18 x 5/8  PHIL FLTHD, THD CUTTING
 18              18           N/A                 NUT, 5/16 - 18, NYLOCK

18

1 1 C3191-SI          SEATBASE, FIXED, PRO2 SPORT,  SILVER

5 8              N/A               BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1.25 FBCASHD Z

5   x 4

5   x 4

2

4

5

7

8

 10               9            N/A                 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8, PHILLIPS             

6 x  10

2 x  10

10

 11               2            N/A                 WASHER, LOCK, #10            

2 x  11

 12             18            N/A                 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOCK             

18 x  12 13  x 18

 13             18            N/A                 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 x 1.25, FCASHD Z            

14   x 2

 14              2             N/A                 CLEVIS PIN, 1/4 x 1            

15   x 2

 15              2             N/A                 COTTER PIN, 3/32  x  3/4            

 19               1         P4643                HANDLE, OVL SEATPOST, YELLOW

19

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15383&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15383&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13211&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13213&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 6 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

RIGHT SIDELEFT SIDE

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.            DESCRIPTION
1 1 S67356  ASSY, HANDCRANK, PROII W/GRIP
2 1 P2269  GRIP, HANDLE, HANDCRANK, STRAIGHT
3 1 A1591  WASHER, THRUST, .625 ID, 1 OD, IGUS, MODIFIED

8

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
1 1 A3780      HUB, CRANK, PRO, MONOCOQUE
2 2 1406SBH  SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, .25-20 X .38
3 2 14W-BO  WASHER, FLAT, .25 ID, BLACK
4 4 P1756  BEARING, IGUS,ROD, HANDCRANK
5 1 P3111  SCREW, SET, SOCKET, POINT, FLAT, 5/8-18X.75
6 1 P3110  SCREW, SET, SOCKET, POINT, FLAT, 5/8-18X.5
7 1 A1754  PIN, LOCKING, CRANK ARM, ADJUSTABLE, ASSY
8 1 A1870  CRANK, UPPER, RIGHT, ASSY

ITEM NO.  QTY. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
1 1 A3780   HUB, CRANK, PRO, MONOCOQUE
2 2 14W-BO  WASHER, FLAT, .25 ID, BLACK
3 2 1406SBH  SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, .25-20 X .38
4 4 P1756  BEARING, IGUS,ROD, HANDCRANK
5 1 A1869  CRANK, UPPER, LEFT, ASSY
6 1 P3111  SCREW, SET, SOCKET, POINT, FLAT, 5/8-18X.75
7 1 P3110  SCREW, SET, SOCKET, POINT, FLAT, 5/8-18X.5
8 1 A1754  PIN, LOCKING, CRANK ARM, ADJUSTABLE, ASSY

4

5

6

1

4
32

7

3

4

1

7

4

5

6

8

2

3

1

2

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14314&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14315&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13118&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13118&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13639&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13639&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 7 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

20  BATT.
     CABLE

ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM

16-PIN CONNECTOR

(JP3) WALL ADAPTER

(JP2) BATTERY

  (JP1) 3-PIN 
BRAKE CABLE

  (JP4) 2-PIN 
BRAKE CABLE

CONSOLE

BATTERY

25  MAIN CABLE

29  PWR IN
      CABLE

        LOWER
POWER BOARD

    WALL
ADAPTER

30

19

18

45 46 47

BRAKE35

15

21



ITEM    P/N                     DESCRIPTION                              QTY.

   1     P1100    DECAL, SCIFIT, 2.75" x 12"                              2

   2     A1972    WASHER, RETAINING BEARING                     4

   3     P1096    BEARING, SPINDLE DRIVE, SB204-12             2   

   4     A2032    KIT, MOUNT, BEARING, BI-DIRECTIONAL      2

   5     A2023    KIT, MOUNT, JACK SHAFT, BEARING             2

   6     B2988     PLATE, SIDE, RIGHT, PRO, MONO                 1

   7     A2968    SPINDLE, CRANK, UPPER ASSY.                     1  

   8     A2552    RING, CHAIN, 48T                                          1

   9     P1231     DISC, DEADING, SOUND                              1

  10    P1091     IDLER, ELLIPT, RECUMBENT                            1      

  11    A3447     KIT, IDLER, CHAIN, ASSY                                1

  12    B2986     SUPPORT, COVER, MONO PRO                   1

  13    A3238    QUADRANT, DISPLAY, PRO                           1
  
  14    A3239     DISPLAY, ADJUSTABLE, PRO                         1

  15    S1909      KIT, BRAKE CORDLESS W/47mm PULLEY     1

  16    A2990     BRACKET, MOUNTING, BRAKE, PRO,           1     

  17    A3116     BRACKET, MOUNT, PCB, LOWER, PRO        1

  18    P2161      PCB, LOWER, ROTARY                                  1
 
  19    P1564      BATTERY, RECHARGABLE, 12V                     1

  20    P1833      CABLE, BATTERY, CORDLESS                        1

  21    P1947      SUPPRESOR, EMI, FERRITE                             1

  22    A3589      KIT, ASSY, BI-DIRECTIONAL, PRO                 1   

  23    A3588      KIT, ASSY, JACK SHAFT, PRO                        1
 
  24    P1664      BELT, POLY-V, J8, 310                                   1

  25    P2419      CABLE, RIBBON, DISPLAY                             1

  26    A3455      KIT, CHAIN, LONG, 90P, #43, PRO1000      1

  27    A3456      KIT, CHAIN, SHORT, 32P, #43, PRO2           1
 
  28    B2989       PLATE, SIDE, LEFT, PRO, MONO                  1

  29    P3307       CABLE, POWER IN                                       1

  30    P1562       AC ADAPER, WALLPACK                            1   

  31    A3207       COVER, LEFT SIDE, PRO1000                      1       

  32    A3208       COVER, RIGHT SIDE, PRO1000                   1

  33    P2144       WHEEL, FRONT, PRO2                                  2  

  34    C3240      WELDMENT, BASE FRAME, PRO                  1

  35    S4454      CABLES, INDUCTIVE BRAKE, 3PIN & 2PIN    1      

  36    A1890      CAP, BASE, 3" ADJ, 65 DUROMETER           2

  37    A3299       EXTRUSION, RAIL, ROLLER, 37.5"                 2 

  38     N/A         1/4-20 x 2.5, BUTTON HD SCREW                1 

  39    P3323       WASHER, BELLEVILLE, 1/4"                           1

  40      N/A        WASHER, FLAT, .25                                       2
 
  41      N/A        NUT, 1/4-20 NYLOC                                     1

  42    A3241       TRACK, ADJUSTMENT, SEAT, SS, PRO         1

  43    P1810       DECAL, MODEL, PRO1000                          1

  44    P1982       DECAL, NUMBER, 1" SPACING, 1-20          1

  45    B2430   CONSOLE, DATAKEY, HR ONLY, ROTARY      1

  46    S4463   CONSOLE, BLANK PNL,HR ONLY, ROTARY    1

  47    S4315       CONSOLE, USB, HR ONLY, ROTARY            1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SIZE

C
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SHEET 8 OF 8NOT TO SCALE

PRO1000, MONO
 

PRO1000, MONO

SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS FOR FITNESS

TITLE:

D

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13572&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13573&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13183&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13177&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13243&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13125&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10048&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13131&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13132&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	PRO1000_PG2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	PRO1000_PG3.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	PRO1000_PG4.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	PRO1000_PG7.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	PRO1000_PG8.PDF
	Sheet7
	Drawing View21





